
36Serving those who serve locally. Representing the Executive Branch of County Government since 1960.

SAN JUAN COUNTY 
(Home Rule) 
350 Court St 

Friday Harbor 98250
www.sanjuanco.com

ASSESSOR:
John Kulseth (360) 378-2172 
johnk@sanjuanco.com

AUDITOR: 
F. Milene Henley (360) 378-2161 
Fax: (360) 378-6256 
mileneh@sanjuanco.com

CLERK: 
Joan P. White (360) 378-2163 
joanw@sanjuanco.com

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY/CORONER: 
Randall K. Gaylord (360) 378-4101 
Fax: (360) 378-3180 
randyg@sanjuanco.com

SHERIFF: 
Ron Krebs (360) 378-4151 

TREASURER: 
Rhonda Penderson (360) 378-2171 
Fax: (360) 378-8853 
treasurer@sanjuanco.com

Founded October 31, 1873

Named for San Juan Islands

Seat Friday Harbor

Largest city Friday Harbor

Area

 • Total 621 sq mi (1,608 km2)

 • Land 174 sq mi (451 km2)

 • Water 447 sq mi (1,158 km2), 72.0%

Population (Est.)

 • (2014) 16,015

 • Density 90/sq mi (34.8/km²)

Congressional District 2nd

Legislative District 40th

Legislative Representation

Senator Kevin Ranker (360) 786-7678 kevin.ranker@leg.wa.gov
Rep. Kristine Lytton (360) 786-7800 kristine.lytton@leg.wa.gov
Rep. Jeff Morris (360) 786-7970 jeff.morris@leg.wa.gov
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